M24 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Tube Fittings Division
Columbus, Ohio
4300 Catalog Hydraulic Flanges and Components
Dimensions and pressures for reference only, subject to change.
WBT
Code 61 Weld Butt Tank Adapter
Weld Butt with Pilot / Code 61 Block Flange Pad
* Identical types.
Temperature range without pressure reductions for fittings with O-ring sealing of NBR
(e.g., buna N series) -35°C up to +100°C, FPM (e.g., fluorocarbon on request) -25°C up to +120°C.
Tightening torques for socket head cap screws see Tables T6 and T7.
TUBE
FITTING
PART #
SIZE
(in.)
TUBE O.D.
x WALL
THICKNESS
(mm)
WORKING
PRESSURE
(bar)
d1
(mm)
d7
(mm)
I
(mm)
I 1
(mm)
S6
(mm)
WELD
NIPPLE
BODY
STANDARD
FROM STOCK
A3C 71
SAE FLANGE CONNECTION – CODE 61 – STANDARD SERIES
AS32/15X2 1/2 15 x 2 200 11 23.9 11.5 38 6 AS32/15X2X
AS32/16X3 1/2 16 x 3 220 10 23.9 11.5 38 6 AS32/16X3X
AS33/18X1.5 3/4 18 x 1.5 130 15 31.8 15.5 50 8 AS33/18X1.5X
AS33/22X2 3/4 22 x 2 140 18 31.8 15.5 50 8 AS33/22X2X
AS33/20X3 3/4 20 x 3 220 14 31.8 15.5 50 8 AS33/20X3X
AS33/25X4 3/4 25 x 4 220 17 31.8 15.5 50 8 AS33/25X4X
AS34/28X2 1 28 x 2 115 24 38 13.5 50 8 AS34/28X2X
AS34/30X4.5 1 30 x 4.5 220 21 38 13.5 50 8 AS34/30X4.5X
AS35/35X2 1 1/4 35 x 2 90 31 43 18.5 55 8 AS35/35X2X
AS35/25X3 1 1/4 25 x 3 175 19 43 18.5 55 8 AS35/25X3X
AS35/30X4 1 1/4 30 x 4 175 22 43 18.5 55 8 AS35/30X4X
AS35/38X5 1 1/4 38 x 5 175 28 43 18.5 55 8 AS35/38X5X
AS36/42X3 1 1/2 42 x 3 115 36 50 18.5 57 10 AS36/42X3X
AS36/38X4 1 1/2 38 x 4 130 30 50 18.5 57 10 AS36/38X4X
AS38/50X6 2 50 x 6 130 38 62 24 62 12 AS38/50X6X
AS38/65X8 2 65 x 8 130 49 65 24 62 12 AS38/65X8X
SAE FLANGE CONNECTION – CODE 62 – HIGH PRESSURE SERIES
AS62/16X3 1/2 16 x 3 260 10 23.9 13.5 41 6 AS62/16X3X
AS63/25X5 3/4 25 x 5 260 15 31.8 15.5 55 8 AS63/25X5X
AS64/25X5 1 25 x 5 260 15 38 20.5 67 10 AS64/25X5X
AS64/30X4 1 30 x 4 200 22 38 20.5 67 10 AS64/30X4X
AS65/30X4* 1 1/4 30 x 4 200 22 43.7 17.5 78 10 AS65/30X4X
AS65/38X5 1 1/4 38 x 5 200 28 43.7 17.5 78 10 AS65/38X5X
AS65/38X8* 1 1/4 38 x 8 260 22 43.7 17.5 78 10 AS65/38X8X
AS66/38X5 1 1/2 38 x 5 200 28 50.8 24.5 85 14 AS66/38X5X
AS66/38X8 1 1/2 38 x 8 260 22 50.8 24.5 85 14 AS66/38X8X
AS68/50X9 2 50 x 9 260 32 66.6 32.5 116 17 AS68/50X9X
AS68/65X9 2 65 x 8 190 49 66.6 32.5 116 17 AS68/65X8X
AS3 / AS6
SAE-Flange / Weld Butt
For metric tube welded connection
TUBE
FITTING
PART #
FLANGE
SIZE
(in.)
A
(in.)
B
(in.)
D
(in.)
E
(in.)
L
(in.)
P
(in.)
T
THREAD
UNC-2B
W
(in.)
STANDARD
Dynamic
Pressure
(x 1,000 PSI)
S SS
12WBTQ1P 0.75 1.97 2.56 0.75 0.71 1.42 1.30 3/8-16 1.375 0.5
16WBTQ1P 1.00 2.17 2.75 1.00 0.71 1.50 1.37 3/8-16 1.500 0.5
20WBTQ1P 1.25 2.68 3.12 1.25 0.83 1.61 1.49 7/16-14 1.750 0.5
24WBTQ1P 1.50 3.07 3.66 1.50 0.98 1.77 1.64 1/2-13 2.125 0.5
32WBTQ1P 2.00 3.54 4.00 2.00 0.98 1.77 1.65 1/2-13 2.500 0.5
40WBTQ1P 2.50 4.09 4.50 2.50 0.98 1.97 1.85 1/2-13 3.250 0.5
How To
Order
Specs
Assembly /
Installation
Reference
Section